Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A Arnhem Road,  Newbury, RG14 5RU.  England
Tel: 01635 521858  Fax: 01635 523771  Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk
DC-DC Converter
PS5 Series
5 - 6 Watt Wide Input
PCB Mounting
Single & Dual Outputs

Electrical Specification
Typical at nominal line, full load & 25°C unless otherwise stated.
NOTE:
1. Line regulation measured from High Line to Low Line.
2. Single output load regulation measured from Full Load to 10% Load.
3. Dual output load regulation measured from Full Load to 25% Load.
4. Non-conductive Black Plastic only.
5. Suffix “HM” 1.5K VDC instead of 3K VDC Isolation.
Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A Arnhem Road,  Newbury, RG14 5RU.  England
Tel: 01635 521858  Fax: 01635 523771  Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk
DC-DC Converter
Output Voltage and Current Ratings
MODEL INPUT INPUT CURRENT OUTPUT OUTPUT RIPPLE & LINE LOAD % EFF.
VOLTAGE No Load Full Load VOLTAGE CURRENT NOISE REG REG.
PS5-24-33S 15mA 191mA 3.3V 1000mA 100mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 0.5% 72%
PS5-24-05S 15mA 267mA 5V 1000mA 100mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 0.5% 78%
PS5-24-12S 15mA 294mA 12V 470mA 120mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 0.5% 80%
PS5-24-15S 9 - 36VDC 15mA 313mA 15V 400mA 150mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 0.5% 80%
PS5-24-05D 25mA 267mA ±5V ±500mA 100mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 1.0% 78%
PS5-24-12D 25mA 288mA ±12V ±230mA 120mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 1.0% 80%
PS5-24-15D 25mA 297mA ±15V ±190mA 150mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 1.0% 80%
PS5-48-33S 7.5mA 100mA 3.3V 1000mA 100mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 0.5% 70%
PS5-48-05S 7.5mA 134mA 5V 1000mA 100mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 0.5% 78%
PS5-48-12S 7.5mA 149mA 12V 470mA 120mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 0.5% 79%
PS5-48-15S 18 - 72VDC 7.5mA 157mA 15V 400mA 150mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 0.5% 80%
PS5-48-05D 12mA 135mA ±5V ±500mA 100mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 1.0% 77%
PS5-48-12D 12mA 146mA ±12V ±230mA 120mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 1.0% 79%
PS5-48-15D 12mA 149mA ±15V ±190mA 150mV pk-pk max. 0.5% 1.0% 80%
Mechanical and Connection Details
Pin Single Output Dual Output
1 No Pin No Pin
2 -Vin -Vin